

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**



DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

AGENDA DATE: March 18, 2025

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON NAME: Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director of Capital Improvement **PHONE NUMBER:** (915)212-1803
Claudia A. Garcia, Director of Purchasing Director **PHONE NUMBER:** (915)212-0043

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 5, 6 & 7

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.2 Improve Competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:
Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2025-0008 Connected Bike Lanes to Martinez Bros. Construction LLC for a total estimated award of \$1,237,925.77.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:
The Connected Bike Lanes Project consists of construction of new buffered bike lanes and new signage along the corridors of Pebble Hills Boulevard from George Dieter to Lisa Scherr, and on Montwood from Yarbrough to Lee Trevino, and on Lomaland from Montwood to Trawood to connect to the existing bicycle facility network. Remove existing sidewalk and install new Shared Use Path (SUP) at the roundabout on Pebble Hills, just east of Loop 375.

COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH:
A pre-proposal meeting was held on July 17, 2024. Eleven (11) suppliers were in attendance

SELECTION SUMMARY:
Solicitation was advertised on October 29,2024 and November 5,2024. The solicitation was posted on City website on October 29,2024. There were a total Twenty-eight (28) viewers online; four (4) bids were received; all from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:
N/A

PROTEST
N/A

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Amount: \$1,237,925.77
Funding Source: Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA) Program; State Transportation Development Credits
Account: 190-4741-28900-580270-PCP24TRAN02I

REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CITY COUNCIL:


Report any contributions or donations to City Council of an accumulated total of \$500 or more. Report the name of the elected official and the amount.

NAME	AMOUNT (\$)
Form was provided to the applicant	

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Gilbert Guerrero 3/1/2025
Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director of Capital Improvements



Claudia A. Garcia, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

Project Form
Low Bid

*****Posting Language Below*****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council of March 18, 2025

Strategic Goal 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 7.2 Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the request that the award of solicitation 2025-0008 Connected Bike Lanes to Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC for a total estimated amount of \$1,237,925.77. The project will consist of new buffered bike lanes, signage, and a Shared Use Path (SUP) to enhance the existing bicycle network.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I
Contract Term:	120 Workweek days
Base Bid I:	\$1,237,925.77
Total Estimated Award:	\$1,237,925.77
Account(s):	190-4741-28900-580270-PCP24TRAN02I
Funding Source(s):	Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA) Program State Transportation Development Credits
District(s):	5, 6 & 7

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2025-0008 Connected Bike Lanes

	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total: Base Bid I</u>
1	Martinez Bros Contractors Inc.	\$1,237,925.77
2	Horizone Construction	\$1,429,486.04
3	International Eagle Enterprise Inc.	\$1,461,616.59
4	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	\$1,685,058.66



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Connected Bike Lanes TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

BID NUMBER: 2025-0008

BID DATE: November 27, 2024

Department: Capital Improvement

	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4	Horizone Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4	International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4
--	---	--	---	--

BASE BID 1: Connected Bike Lanes - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

Item No.	Item - Code	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
1	500 7001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 77,178.26	\$ 77,178.26	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
2	505 7001	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	90	\$ 520.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 41,400.00
3	505 7003	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	90	\$ 780.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 51,750.00
4	104 7013	REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	SY	522	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,179.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 4,802.40
5	104 7017	REMOVING CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,600	\$ 9.10	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 11,224.00
6	105 7053	RMV (2"-8") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	SY	210	\$ 18.20	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,830.00
7	529 7009	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1,600	\$ 28.60	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 44,160.00
8	531 7001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	1,000	\$ 84.50	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90.85	\$ 90,850.00
9	531 7005	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	6	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 13,110.00
10	531 7006	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
11	690 7057	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN RAMPS	EA	8	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5,520.00
12	712 7001	JT/CRCK SEAL (RUBBER-ASPHALT)	LMI	12	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 21,252.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 69,000.00
13	442 7007	STR STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	1,530	\$ 15.60	\$ 23,868.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 15,835.50
14	506 7039	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	977	\$ 9.10	\$ 8,890.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,816.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 7,864.85
15	506 7041	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	977	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,540.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,908.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,123.55
16	506 7043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8")	LF	185	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,063.75

Approved By: _____ D.R. _____
 Date: ___/1/6/2025_____



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Connected Bike Lanes TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

BID NUMBER: 2025-0008

BID DATE: November 27, 2024

Department: Capital Improvement

	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4	Horizone Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4	International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4
--	---	--	---	--

BASE BID 1: Connected Bike Lanes - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

Item No.	Item - Code	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
17	506 7046	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	185	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 212.75
18	502 7001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 62,100.00
19	644 7002	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	216	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 336,960.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 333,720.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 931.50	\$ 201,204.00
20	644 7073	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	10	\$ 747.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
21	666 7003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	7,032	\$ 1.43	\$ 10,055.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,032.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,306.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 9,331.46
22	666 7036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	6,883	\$ 9.49	\$ 65,319.67	\$ 9.00	\$ 61,947.00	\$ 11.68	\$ 80,393.44	\$ 8.97	\$ 61,761.16
23	666 7042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	72	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 13,896.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 184.38	\$ 13,275.22
24	666 7045	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	8	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 245.84	\$ 1,966.70
25	666 7066	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	34	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 245.84	\$ 8,358.49
26	666 7087	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (YLD TRI) (100 MIL)	EA	97	\$ 50.70	\$ 4,917.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 47.94	\$ 4,649.99
27	666 7093	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	149	\$ 201.50	\$ 30,023.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 36,952.00	\$ 190.52	\$ 28,388.08
28	666 7099	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	149	\$ 292.50	\$ 43,582.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 43,210.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 53,640.00	\$ 276.57	\$ 41,208.48
29	666 7168	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	LF	22,351	\$ 0.65	\$ 14,528.15	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,705.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,940.40	\$ 0.28	\$ 6,325.33
30	666 7169	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)(100 MIL)	LF	7,060	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 3,318.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 3,127.58
31	666 7171	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	39,055	\$ 0.65	\$ 25,385.75	\$ 0.27	\$ 10,544.85	\$ 0.40	\$ 15,622.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 10,076.19
32	666 7175	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	29,292	\$ 0.65	\$ 19,039.80	\$ 0.36	\$ 10,545.12	\$ 0.45	\$ 13,181.40	\$ 0.34	\$ 10,076.45
33	666 7184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	6,883	\$ 3.90	\$ 26,843.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,532.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 32,005.95	\$ 3.54	\$ 24,365.82

Approved By: _____ D.R. _____
 Date: ___/16/2025_____



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Connected Bike Lanes TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

BID NUMBER: 2025-0008

BID DATE: November 27, 2024

Department: Capital Improvement

	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4	Horizone Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4	International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4
--	---	--	---	--

BASE BID 1: Connected Bike Lanes - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

Item No.	Item - Code	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
34	666 7186	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	72	\$ 123.50	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 116.77	\$ 8,407.66
35	666 7187	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	8	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 135.21	\$ 1,081.68
36	666 7194	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)	EA	34	\$ 149.50	\$ 5,083.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 141.36	\$ 4,806.14
37	666 7200	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YLD TRI)(100 MIL)	EA	97	\$ 41.60	\$ 4,035.20	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,977.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,044.00	\$ 39.33	\$ 3,815.30
38	666 7203	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE ARW) (100 MIL)	EA	149	\$ 123.50	\$ 18,401.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 18,178.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,095.00	\$ 116.77	\$ 17,399.18
39	666 7205	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE SYML) (100 MIL)	EA	149	\$ 123.50	\$ 18,401.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 18,178.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,095.00	\$ 116.77	\$ 17,399.18
40	666 7210	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	2,958	\$ 0.33	\$ 976.14	\$ 0.27	\$ 798.66	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,035.30	\$ 0.26	\$ 763.16
41	666 7264	RE PROFILE PM TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	39,055	\$ 1.30	\$ 50,771.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,055.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 62,488.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 47,998.60
42	666 7266	RE PROFILE PM TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	29,292	\$ 1.56	\$ 45,695.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,584.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,584.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 43,205.70
43	666 7268	RE PROFILE PM TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,958	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,845.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,732.80	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,635.38
44	666 7284	TY I HIGH PERF PM (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	22,351	\$ 1.30	\$ 29,056.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 23,021.53	\$ 1.30	\$ 29,056.30	\$ 0.98	\$ 21,971.03
45	677 7001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	20,802	\$ 0.91	\$ 18,929.82	\$ 0.91	\$ 18,929.82	\$ 1.20	\$ 24,962.40	\$ 0.86	\$ 17,889.72
46	677 7006	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	1,265	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,111.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 3,810.18
47	677 7008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	3,910	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,415.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 23,549.93
48	677 7009	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	23	\$ 149.50	\$ 3,438.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 141.36	\$ 3,251.21
49	677 7015	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	10	\$ 158.60	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 149.96	\$ 1,499.61
50	677 7023	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")(YLD TRI)	EA	97	\$ 84.50	\$ 8,196.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 79.90	\$ 7,750.01

Approved By: _____ D.R. _____
 Date: ___/1/6/2025_____



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Connected Bike Lanes TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

BID NUMBER: 2025-0008

BID DATE: November 27, 2024

Department: Capital Improvement

	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4	Horizone Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4	International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4
--	---	--	---	--

BASE BID 1: Connected Bike Lanes - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-726

Item No.	Item - Code	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
51	678 7001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	71,396	\$ 0.26	\$ 18,562.96	\$ 0.19	\$ 13,565.24	\$ 0.25	\$ 17,849.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 13,136.86
52	678 7002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	29,292	\$ 0.26	\$ 7,615.92	\$ 0.21	\$ 6,151.32	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,787.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,770.52
53	678 7008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	5,684	\$ 2.60	\$ 14,778.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,368.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,052.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 12,925.42
54	678 7009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	72	\$ 93.60	\$ 6,739.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 6,372.14
55	678 7010	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	8	\$ 97.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 92.19	\$ 737.51
56	678 7016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	34	\$ 97.50	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 92.19	\$ 3,134.43
57	678 7022	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18") (YLD TRI)	EA	97	\$ 42.90	\$ 4,161.30	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,141.00	\$ 40.56	\$ 3,934.61
58	678 7026	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE ARROW)	EA	149	\$ 84.50	\$ 12,590.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 79.90	\$ 11,904.65
59	678 7029	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	149	\$ 84.50	\$ 12,590.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 80.21	\$ 11,950.99
60	ELP1 7001	PAV MRK TY I (G) (100 MIL)	LF	876	\$ 25.61	\$ 22,434.36	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,032.00	\$ 24.22	\$ 21,213.22
Sum Base Bid 1 (Line items 1-60)						\$ 1,685,058.66		\$ 1,429,486.04		\$ 1,461,616.59		\$ 1,237,925.77
Bid Bond					YES		YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged					YES		YES		YES		YES	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

2025-0008 Connected Bike Lanes
Online Views

No.	Participant Name	Response Status	City	State
1	Access Communications Group, LLC	Viewed	El Paso	TX
2	Adis Construction Management	Viewed	Dallas	TX
3	Americhoice Construction LLC.	Viewed	EL PASO	TX
4	Amtek USA, Austin	Viewed	Houston	TX
5	BELLA IRRIGATION, LLC	Viewed	El Paso	TX
6	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	Submitted	El Paso	TX
7	Brunson pump service (Brunson Investment L	Viewed	El Paso	TX
8	ConstructConnect	Viewed	Cincinnati	OH
9	Construction Reporter	Viewed	Albuquerque	NM
10	Delshawn Alfonzo Cruz	Viewed	Baltimore	MD
11	Hawk Construction	Viewed	El Paso	TX
12	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	Submitted	El Paso	TX
13	International Eagle Enterprises	Submitted	El Paso	TX
14	Jobe Materials	Viewed	El Paso	TX
15	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	Viewed	El Paso	TX
16	JSH HANDYMAN LLC (JSH HANDYMAN)	Viewed	El Paso	TX
17	KBR CONSTRUCTION AND ENERGY SPEC	Viewed	fort worth	TX
18	Keystone Contractors and Engineers (Keysto	Viewed	El Paso	TX
19	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	Submitted	El Paso	TX
20	Network Resources (EP Network Resources	Viewed	El Paso, T	TX
21	North America Procurement Council Inc., PBC	Viewed	Grand Jun	CO
22	PMI Pavement Marking, LLC (Pavement Mar	Viewed	EL PASO	TX
23	RoadSafe Traffic Systems	Viewed	Buda	TX
24	Rolo Fix It	Viewed	El Paso	TX
25	The PlanIt Room	Viewed	El Paso	TX
26	Virtual Builders Exchange	Viewed	San Anton	TX
27	Viva Powersports	Viewed	El Paso	TX
28	Walker Systems78 LLC	Viewed	Horizon Ci	TX